Jennifer Jackson Sound Design ® Music Composition

E-Mail: jenjacksonsound@gmail.com

Music Composition &/Or Sound Design

[JJ]

Sunny in the Dark
Heart of Robin Hood
Much Ado About Nothing
The 39 Steps

The Bald Sisters

The Tempest

Yoga Play

Egress

Gold Mountain

Storm Still

Alabaster

Radio SLAM

The Odyssey

Lifespan of a Fact
Form of a Girl Unknown
Silent Dancer

The Wolves

Hir

lon

Hand to God

The Two Noble Kinsmen
Harbur Gate

Bull Shark Attack
Streetlight Woodpecker
Hello Dolly!

Good Kids

Blackberry Winter
Twelfth Night

School for Lies

Two Stories

The Owl Girl

The Last Five Years

Salt Lake Acting Company
University of Utah

Utah Shakespeare Festival
Utah Shakespeare Festival
Salt Lake Acting Company
University of Utah

Salt Lake Acting Company
Salt Lake Acting Company
Utah Shakespeare Festival
University of Utah

Salt Lake Acting Company
Plan B Theatre Company
University of Utah

Pioneer Theatre Company
Salt Lake Acting Company
Salt Lake Acting Company
Salt Lake Acting Company
Salt Lake Acting Company
Westminster College

Salt Lake Acting Company
University of Utah

Salt Lake Acting Company
Salt Lake Acting Company
Salt Lake Acting Company

Kingsbury Hall, U of U, Salt Lake City, UT

University of Utah

Salt Lake Acting Company
Salt Lake Shakespeare
University of Utah

Salt Lake Acting Company
University of Utah

Salt Lake Shakespeare

Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.

Marion Markham
Alexandra Harbold
Brad Carroll

Aaron Galligan-Stierle
Seonjae Kim
Melinda Pfundstein
Penny Caywood
Colette Roberts
Alan Muraoka
Alexandra Harbold
Martine Kei Green-Rogers
Morag Shepherd
Alexandra Harbold
Wes Grantom
Melissa Crespo
Cynthia Fleming
Alexandra Harbold
Tracy Callahan
Alexandra Harbold
Chris DuVal

Randy Reyes
Tamilla Woodard
Sandra Shotwell
Richie Call

Denny Berry

Julie Rada

Sandra Shotwell
Alexandra Harbold
Chris DuVal

Keven Myhre
Alexandra Harbold

Denny Berry

2026
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014



Phone: 801.510.7232 ® E-Mail: jenjacksonsound@gmail.com

Jennifer Jackson Sound Design ® Music Composition [jj ]

Romeo & Juliet University of Utah Dir. Sarah Shippobotham 2014
Rosencrantz and University of Utah Dir. Jerry Rapier 2013
Guildenstern are Dead

The Orphan Children of an Idle Brain Theatre Co., NYC Dir. Aaron Sparks 2013
The Geography Club University of Utah Dir. Jerry Rapier 2012
Comedy of Errors Salt Lake Shakespeare Dir. Hugh Hanson 2012
Nine Dragons Kingsbury Hall, U of U Youth Theatre Dir. Steve Jackson 2011
Skills

Computer Programs: Mac, Windows; Apple Logic, Pro Tools, Sibelius, QLab, Vectorworks, Dante, SPEAR, CMIX,
CSound.

Technical Experience: Various mixing consoles (DiGiCo, Yamaha, Allen & Heath), wireless systems
(microphones and communications), audio networking, electrical soldering (equipment repair and
maintenance).

Instruments: Clarinet, tenor saxophone, voice (soprano & alto), some piano, some guitar.

Movement & Dance: Noh, Kabuki, Kyogen, Bunraku Puppetry, Butoh; Jazz, Tap, and Modern Dance.

Education

Yale University School of Drama, New Haven, CT 2011

MFA Sound Design
Thesis: Music & Lyrics for Missing: A Rapunzel Story; a dark musical retelling of the classic fairytale.

University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT 2008
BFA Performing Arts Design Program (Sound Design emphasis)

References

Contact for references



