

**Music Composition &/Or Sound Design**

Sunny in the Dark	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Marion Markham	2026
Heart of Robin Hood	University of Utah	Dir. Alexandra Harbold	2024
Much Ado About Nothing	Utah Shakespeare Festival	Dir. Brad Carroll	2024
The 39 Steps	Utah Shakespeare Festival	Dir. Aaron Galligan-Stierle	2024
The Bald Sisters	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Seonjae Kim	2024
The Tempest	University of Utah	Dir. Melinda Pfundstein	2023
Yoga Play	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Penny Caywood	2023
Egress	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Colette Roberts	2022
Gold Mountain	Utah Shakespeare Festival	Dir. Alan Muraoka	2021
Storm Still	University of Utah	Dir. Alexandra Harbold	2021
Alabaster	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Martine Kei Green-Rogers	2021
Radio SLAM	Plan B Theatre Company	Dir. Morag Shepherd	2020
The Odyssey	University of Utah	Dir. Alexandra Harbold	2019
Lifespan of a Fact	Pioneer Theatre Company	Dir. Wes Gramom	2019
Form of a Girl Unknown	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Melissa Crespo	2019
Silent Dancer	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Cynthia Fleming	2019
The Wolves	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Alexandra Harbold	2018
Hir	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Tracy Callahan	2018
Ion	Westminster College	Dir. Alexandra Harbold	2017
Hand to God	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Chris DuVal	2017
The Two Noble Kinsmen	University of Utah	Dir. Randy Reyes	2017
Harbur Gate	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Tamilla Woodard	2017
Bull Shark Attack	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Sandra Shotwell	2016
Streetlight Woodpecker	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Richie Call	2016
Hello Dolly!	Kingsbury Hall, U of U, Salt Lake City, UT	Dir. Denny Berry	2016
Good Kids	University of Utah	Dir. Julie Rada	2015
Blackberry Winter	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Sandra Shotwell	2015
Twelfth Night	Salt Lake Shakespeare	Dir. Alexandra Harbold	2015
School for Lies	University of Utah	Dir. Chris DuVal	2015
Two Stories	Salt Lake Acting Company	Dir. Keven Myhre	2015
The Owl Girl	University of Utah	Dir. Alexandra Harbold	2014
The Last Five Years	Salt Lake Shakespeare	Dir. Denny Berry	2014

Jennifer Jackson Sound Design • Music Composition

Phone: 801.510.7232 • E-Mail: jenjacksonsound@gmail.com



Romeo & Juliet	University of Utah	Dir. Sarah Shippobotham	2014
Rosencrantz and Guildenstern are Dead	University of Utah	Dir. Jerry Rapier	2013
The Orphan	Children of an Idle Brain Theatre Co., NYC	Dir. Aaron Sparks	2013
The Geography Club	University of Utah	Dir. Jerry Rapier	2012
Comedy of Errors	Salt Lake Shakespeare	Dir. Hugh Hanson	2012
Nine Dragons	Kingsbury Hall, U of U Youth Theatre	Dir. Steve Jackson	2011

Skills

Computer Programs: Mac, Windows; Apple Logic, Pro Tools, Sibelius, QLab, Vectorworks, Dante, SPEAR, CMIX, CSound.

Technical Experience: Various mixing consoles (DiGiCo, Yamaha, Allen & Heath), wireless systems (microphones and communications), audio networking, electrical soldering (equipment repair and maintenance).

Instruments: Clarinet, tenor saxophone, voice (soprano & alto), some piano, some guitar.

Movement & Dance: Noh, Kabuki, Kyogen, Bunraku Puppetry, Butoh; Jazz, Tap, and Modern Dance.

Education

Yale University School of Drama, New Haven, CT

2011

MFA Sound Design

Thesis: Music & Lyrics for *Missing: A Rapunzel Story*; a dark musical retelling of the classic fairytale.

University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT

2008

BFA Performing Arts Design Program (Sound Design emphasis)

References

Contact for references